PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian Henson	05/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Jim Henson Company	
Street Address:	1416 North La Brea Avenue	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13665716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 206-757770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066223150

Email: seapatentdocket@dwt.com

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP/Seattle Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64358-002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobby B. Soltani
Signature:	/Bobby B. Soltani/
Date:	08/30/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment1 64358-002US1#page1.tif

PATENT

Docket No: HENSON-0120-US

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Name: Brian Henson County: Los Angeles City: Hollywood State: California

have invented, with others, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PRODUCING AN ANIMATED PERFORMANCE UTILIZING MULTIPLE CAMERAS (DOCKET NO. HENSON-0120-US), described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America having Application Serial No. 11/777,979 and filed on July 13, 2007.

WHEREAS, THE JIM HENSON COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business located at 1416 North La Brea Avenue, Hollywood, California 90028, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to me, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Signed:

APPROVED MAY 2 2 ?0

Brian Henson

PATENT

REEL: 022979 FRAME: 0150

PATENT

REEL: 031116 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 07/20/2009

RECORDED: 08/30/2013